

# PRESS RELEASE

The Salvation Army 503 Lake Street Howell, MI 48843 (517) 546-4750 ◆ FAX (517) 546-1983

#### **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

Thursday, October 17, 2019

# Christmas Assistance Sign Up Events!

**Livingston County , MI** –The Salvation Army of Livingston County brings HOPE and JOY to hundreds of families each Thanksgiving and Christmas! This holiday season The Salvation Army of Livingston County is once again looking to ease the financial worries for families throughout Livingston County, by providing help with food, gifts and toys!

The Salvation Army of Livingston County is asking the community to spread the word about our upcoming Christmas and Thanksgiving Assistance Sign-Up Events. With your support, we all can help restore Hope once again this Holiday season!

## The Salvation Army Christmas and Thanksgiving Assistance 2018

Friday, October 18th | 12:00 pm - 7:00 pm Saturday, October 18th | 10:00 am - 3:00 pm Friday, November 8<sup>th</sup> | 12:00 pm - 7:00 pm Saturday, November 9<sup>th</sup> | 10:00 am - 3:00 pm

Location: The Salvation Army Grand River Location 3600 E Grand River Ave, Howell

### Persons applying for assistance must bring the following documentation:

- 1. *Current* Picture Id/License for all adults 18 & up.
- 2. One of the following for each child 17 and under in household: birth certificate, school ID, immunization record, school documentation, or FOC paperwork.
- 3. Proof of Livingston County residency: All or 2 of the following: <u>CURRENT</u> utility bills, DHS paperwork, mortgage statement, lease (If lease is hand written you MUST provide an additional form of residency).
- 4. <u>Current</u> 30 days of income for <u>ALL</u> household members. (check stubs, SSI/SSD/child support, unemployment, DHHS cash assistance, etc.)

All information and wishlists can be found on our website, www.SalvationArmyLivingston.org Anyone interested in volunteering to help provide Hope for the holidays please contact Darlene Howard at 517-546-4750 ext 347 or Darlene.Howard@usc.salvationarmy.org